
Green Bay (0-2) -vs- DePaul (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Rosemont, Ill. (The Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Messer (1-0)
Loss: Ava Schill (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Madelyn Wilson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Mandley First: Fred Schlessinger Third Base: John Smith Jr. 
Start: 5 p.m.   Time: 1:39   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Green Bay 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0
DePaul 2 0 4 1 0 0 X 7 10 0

Green Bay 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sara Ebner ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jenna Redder lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Paige Guse rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Grace Kahr rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Schwa 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
    Madyson Bake 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sidney Lamot 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Claire Coush 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidyn Messma dp 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Gracie Ander c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kendal Hersc 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Anna Trimble 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Herman cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emma Krueger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ava Schill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paeton Kring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 3 9 7

2B: Jenna Redder (1); Brooke Schwa (1)
CS: Sidney Lamot (1)

DePaul 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexis Houge 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Katie Borges 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jolie Adams lf 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
Chelsea Parker 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Emersyn Coulter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lydia Ettema dp 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Addy Poe rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kali Blount cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Rogers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maya Wondaal ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailie Westphal ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bibianna Rodriguez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brooke Cwick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Wilson c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Zoe Levine ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gwen Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Messer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 10 6 1 2 3

2B: Jolie Adams (1); Addy Poe (1)
HR: Lydia Ettema (1)
SH: Maya Wondaal (1)
SB: Jolie Adams (1); Chelsea Parker (1); Lydia Ettema (1); Kailie
Westphal (1); Madelyn Wilson (1)

Green Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Schill (L, 0-1) 3.0 8 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 16 17 3 5 –
Paeton Kring 3.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 5 –
Totals 10 7 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 26 28 5 10

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gwen Baker 0.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Hannah Messer (W, 1-0) 6.2 4 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 6 –
Totals 7 3 3 3 9 1 0 0 0 28 31 5 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Green Bay - Top of 1st GB DPU
Sara Ebner walked. 0 0
Jenna Redder singled to shortstop; Sara Ebner advanced to second. 0 0
Paige Guse out at first p to 2b, bunt; Jenna Redder advanced to second; Sara Ebner advanced to third. 0 0
Brooke Schwa doubled, RBI; Jenna Redder advanced to third; Sara Ebner scored. 1 0
Sidney Lamot struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch, RBI; Brooke Schwa advanced to third;
Jenna Redder scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Aidyn Messma singled to right field, RBI; Sidney Lamot advanced to second; Brooke Schwa scored. 3 0
Messer, H. to p for Baker, G.. 3 0
Aidyn Messma advanced to second on a passed ball; Sidney Lamot advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Gracie Ander walked. 3 0
Sidney Lamot out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0
Kendal Hersc struck out swinging. 3 0

DePaul - Bottom of 1st GB DPU
Houge, A. struck out swinging. 3 0
Adams, J. doubled down the lf line. 3 0
Parker, C grounded out to p. 3 0
Ettema, L. homered to left center, inside the park, 2 RBI; Adams, J. scored. 3 2
Poe, A. grounded out to ss. 3 2

Green Bay - Top of 2nd GB DPU
Bella Herman struck out looking. 3 2
Sara Ebner singled to center field. 3 2
Jenna Redder reached on a fielder's choice; Sara Ebner out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Paige Guse lined out to ss. 3 2

DePaul - Bottom of 2nd GB DPU
Blount, K. singled to right center. 3 2
Wondaal, M. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Blount, K. advanced to second. 3 2
Rogers, M. pinch ran for Blount, K.. 3 2
Cwick, B pinch hit for Rodriguez, B. 3 2
Cwick, B lined out to 1b. 3 2
Levine, Z. pinch hit for Wilson, M.. 3 2
Levine, Z. grounded out to ss. 3 2

Green Bay - Top of 3rd GB DPU
Blount, K. to cf for Rogers, M.. 3 2
Rodriguez, B to 3b for Cwick, B. 3 2
Wilson, M. to c for Levine, Z.. 3 2
Brooke Schwa struck out swinging. 3 2
Sidney Lamot struck out swinging. 3 2
Aidyn Messma struck out swinging. 3 2

DePaul - Bottom of 3rd GB DPU
Houge, A. singled to shortstop. 3 2
Adams, J. singled to pitcher; Houge, A. advanced to second. 3 2
Parker, C reached on a fielder's choice; Adams, J. out at second ss to 2b; Houge, A. advanced to third. 3 2
Parker, C stole second. 3 2
Ettema, L. singled to left field, RBI; Parker, C advanced to third; Houge, A. scored. 3 3
Coulter, E. pinch ran for Parker, C. 3 3
Ettema, L. stole second. 3 3
Ettema, L. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Coulter, E. scored on a wild pitch. 3 4



Poe, A. doubled to center field, RBI; Ettema, L. scored. 3 5
Blount, K. popped up to 2b. 3 5
Westphal, K. pinch hit for Wondaal, M.. 3 5
Westphal, K. singled to right center, RBI; Poe, A. scored. 3 6
Westphal, K. stole second. 3 6
Rodriguez, B flied out to cf. 3 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Green Bay - Top of 4th GB DPU
Borges, K. to 2b for Houge, A.. 3 6
Parker, C to 1b for Coulter, E.. 3 6
Wondaal, M. to ss for Westphal, K.. 3 6
Gracie Ander grounded out to 2b. 3 6
Kendal Hersc struck out swinging. 3 6
Bella Herman grounded out to 2b. 3 6

DePaul - Bottom of 4th GB DPU
Claire Coush to 3b for Sidney Lamot. 3 6
Anna Trimble to 2b for Kendal Hersc. 3 6
Paeton Kring to p for Ava Schill. 3 6
Wilson, M. grounded out to 3b. 3 6
Borges, K. struck out swinging. 3 6
Adams, J. singled to pitcher. 3 6
Adams, J. stole second. 3 6
Parker, C singled, advanced to second, out at second c to ss, RBI; Adams, J. scored. 3 7

Green Bay - Top of 5th GB DPU
Sara Ebner flied out to rf. 3 7
Jenna Redder popped up to 2b. 3 7
Paige Guse walked. 3 7
Brooke Schwa grounded out to 3b. 3 7

DePaul - Bottom of 5th GB DPU
Grace Kahr to rf for Paige Guse. 3 7
Madyson Bake to 1b for Brooke Schwa. 3 7
Ettema, L. lined out to 3b. 3 7
Poe, A. grounded out to ss. 3 7
Blount, K. grounded out to ss. 3 7

Green Bay - Top of 6th GB DPU
Claire Coush popped up to 2b. 3 7
Aidyn Messma singled to center field. 3 7
Gracie Ander singled to left field; Aidyn Messma advanced to second. 3 7
Anna Trimble grounded out to 2b; Gracie Ander advanced to second; Aidyn Messma advanced to third. 3 7
Emma Krueger pinch hit for Bella Herman. 3 7
Emma Krueger popped up to p. 3 7

DePaul - Bottom of 6th GB DPU
Bella Herman to cf for Emma Krueger. 3 7
Wondaal, M. grounded out to ss. 3 7
Rodriguez, B flied out to cf. 3 7
Wilson, M. walked. 3 7
Wilson, M. stole second. 3 7
Borges, K. grounded out to 3b. 3 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Green Bay - Top of 7th GB DPU
Sara Ebner struck out swinging. 3 7
Jenna Redder doubled to left field. 3 7
Paige Guse to rf for Grace Kahr. 3 7
Paige Guse grounded out to 3b; Jenna Redder advanced to third. 3 7
Brooke Schwa to 1b for Madyson Bake. 3 7
Brooke Schwa struck out looking. 3 7

DePaul - Bottom of 7th GB DPU


